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WE ARE AN INDUSTRY LEADER
PAI Pharma is a leading, US-based, fully integrated specialty 
pharmaceutical company dedicated to delivering high quality 
oral liquid medications. With the most extensive range of liquid 
medications (in bottles and unit-dose cups) in the USA, our 
portfolio includes both prescription (Rx) and over-the-counter 
(OTC) products for retail pharmacies, hospitals, and long-term 
care facilities. 

 

Visit us at PAIPharma.com to learn more.

Extensive Inventory 
& Safety Stock

Expansive Unit-Dose 
Portfolio 

Largest Gx-liquid 
Capacity in the 
United States

Barcoding at Unit 
of Dose Level

PRODUCT 
DIRECTORY
INTRODUCTION
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NDC PRODUCT STRENGTH CUP/CASE SIZE CENCORA CARDINAL McKESSON MORRIS DICKSON
GTIN PRODUCT 

BARCODE
GTIN CASE   
BARCODE

00121-0504-40 ACETAMINOPHEN & CODEINE PHOSPHATE ORAL SOLUTION, 
USP, LF 120 mg/12 mg 5 mL/40 cs 5949128 10293568 2992493 430645

00121-1008-40 ACETAMINOPHEN & CODEINE PHOSPHATE ORAL SOLUTION, 
USP, LF   300 mg/30 mg 12.5 mL/40 cs 5949136 10293576 2992501 430801

00121-0657-00 ACETAMINOPHEN ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, LF 160 mg 5 mL/100 cs 10173174 5321021 3618790 454504

00121-1314-00 ACETAMINOPHEN ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, LF 325 mg 10.15 mL/100 cs 10173176 5321039 3618857 105122

00121-1971-00 ACETAMINOPHEN ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, LF 650 mg 20.3 mL/100 cs 10173175 5321047 3618824 983197

00121-1882-00 ACETAMINOPHEN ORAL SUSPENSION, AF, DF 325 mg 10.15 mL/100 cs 10265367 5770060 2396430 208520

00121-2823-94 ACETAMINOPHEN ORAL SUSPENSION, AF, DF 650 mg 20.3 mL/30 cs 10265552 5770078 2396448 208538

00121-0646-10 AMANTADINE HCL ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, DF, SF 100 mg 10 mL/100 cs 10036141 2386092 2434652 104547

00121-1016-18 ATOVAQUONE ORAL SUSPENSION USP, DF, LF  750 mg 5 mL/18 cs 10286197 5898911 2894483 350173

00121-1016-42 ATOVAQUONE ORAL SUSPENSION USP, DF, LF 750 mg 5 mL/42 cs 10286251 5898929 2894491 350744

00121-4766-05 CALCIUM CARBONATE ORAL SUSPENSION, AF, SF 1250 mg 5 mL/40 cs 10036660 3912979 1976448 746206

00121-1781-00 CHILDREN’S ACETAMINOPHEN ORAL SUSPENSION, AF 160 mg 5 mL/100 cs 10180693 5371869 3669116 403766

00121-0966-00 CHILDREN’S ACETAMINOPHEN ORAL SUSPENSION, AF, DF 
(GRAPE FLAVORED) 160 mg 5 mL/100 cs 10267137 5779590 2608677 212761

00121-0833-00 CHILDREN'S IBUPROFEN ORAL SUSPENSION, USP, AF, DF 100 mg per 5 mL 5 mL/100 cs 6045033 10302185 3053741 770560

00121-1666-00 CHILDREN'S IBUPROFEN ORAL SUSPENSION, USP, AF, DF 200 mg per 10 mL 10 mL/100 cs 6045041 10302230 3054038 770586

00121-0893-40 CHLORHEXIDINE GLUCONATE ORAL RINSE 0.12%, SF 0.12% 15 mL/40 cs 10252115 5686886 1584606 926691

00121-0893-00 CHLORHEXIDINE GLUCONATE ORAL RINSE 0.12%, SF 0.12% 15 mL/100 cs 10252096 5686894 1584564 926774

UNIT-DOSE PRODUCTS

AF, alcohol free; DF, dye free; GF, gluten free; LF, lactose free; PF, preservative free; SF, sugar free.
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NDC PRODUCT STRENGTH CUP/CASE SIZE CENCORA CARDINAL McKESSON MORRIS DICKSON
GTIN PRODUCT 

BARCODE
GTIN CASE   
BARCODE

66689-0106-50 CHLORHEXIDINE GLUCONATE ORAL RINSE USP 0.12%, AF 0.12% 15 mL/50 cs 10264111 5763172 2887321 147454

66689-0106-99 CHLORHEXIDINE GLUCONATE ORAL RINSE USP 0.12%, AF 0.12% 15 mL/100 cs 10264072 5763180 2887339 147462

00121-0905-94 DIAZEPAM ORAL SOLUTION, AF, SF 5 mg 5 mL/30 cs 10256382 5715172 2314060 062315

00121-0489-00 DIPHENHYDRAMINE HCL ORAL SOLUTION USP 12.5 mg 5 mL/100 cs 10178765 5376256 3671534 597005

00121-0978-00 DIPHENHYDRAMINE HCL ORAL SOLUTION USP 25 mg 10 mL/100 cs 10178764 5376264 3671526 397786

00121-0865-00 DIPHENHYDRAMINE HCL ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, DF, SF 12.5 mg 5 mL/100 cs 10255186 5675046 1575513 220830

00121-1730-00 DIPHENHYDRAMINE HCL ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, DF, SF 25 mg 10 mL/100 cs 10256756 5675061 1575521 220798

00121-0935-40 DOCUSATE SODIUM LIQUID, AF, SF 50 mg 5 mL/40 cs 10263894 5757885 2381978 142653

00121-1870-00 DOCUSATE SODIUM LIQUID, AF, SF 100 mg 10 mL/100 cs 10264946 5756465 2376671 142646

66689-0063-10 DONNATAL ELIXIR® see * 5 mL/10 cs 10182704 5404132 2867257 179309 N/A N/A

00121-0530-05 FERROUS SULFATE ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, DF 300 mg 5 mL/100 cs 10038097 1364454 1215896 454462

00121-4067-40 GABAPENTIN ORAL SOLUTION, DF 250 mg/5 mL 5 mL/40 cs 5995972 10301284 3040987 695965

00121-2134-40 GABAPENTIN ORAL SOLUTION, DF 300 mg/6 mL 6 mL/40 cs 5995964 10301285 3040995 695981

00121-1775-40 GUAIFENESIN AND CODEINE PHOSPHATE ORAL SOLUTION USP, 
AF, GF, LF, SF 100/10 mg 5 mL/40 cs 10286508 5898945 2894160 350215

00121-1550-40 GUAIFENESIN AND CODEINE PHOSPHATE ORAL SOLUTION USP, 
AF, GF, LF, SF 200/20 mg 10 mL/40 cs 10286133 5898937 2894152 350223

00121-1744-00 GUAIFENESIN ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, SF 100 mg 5 mL/100 cs 10180472 5389044 3686763 941898

00121-1488-00 GUAIFENESIN ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, SF 200 mg 10 mL/100 cs 10180475 5389051 3686722 602342

UNIT-DOSE PRODUCTS

*Each 5 mL contains PHENobarbital USP 16.2 mg; Hyoscyamine Sulfate USP 0.1037 mg; 
Atropine Sulfate USP 0.0194 mg; Scopolamine Hydrobromide USP 0.0065 mg.

AF, alcohol free; DF, dye free; GF, gluten free; LF, lactose free; PF, preservative free; SF, sugar free.
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NDC PRODUCT STRENGTH CUP/CASE SIZE CENCORA CARDINAL McKESSON MORRIS DICKSON
GTIN PRODUCT 

BARCODE
GTIN CASE   
BARCODE

00121-2232-00 GUAIFENESIN ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, SF 300 mg 15 mL/100 cs 10180473 5389069 3686649 155424

00121-0638-00 GUAIFENESIN SYRUP and DEXTROMETHORPHAN, AF 100 mg/10 mg 5 mL/100 cs 10182505 5399092 3735529 189779

00121-1276-00 GUAIFENESIN SYRUP and DEXTROMETHORPHAN, AF 200 mg/20 mg 10 mL/100 cs 10184093 5411228 3743143 520726

00121-0581-05 HALOPERIDOL ORAL SOLUTION USP (CONCENTRATE), AF, DF, SF 10 mg 5 mL/100 cs 10010827 2353530 2788800 170597

00121-4772-40    HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE & ACETAMINOPHEN  
ORAL SOLUTION 2.5 mg/108 mg 5 mL/40 cs 10179011 5375001 3682234 443325

00121-1544-40 HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE & ACETAMINOPHEN  
ORAL SOLUTION 5 mg/217 mg 10 mL/40 cs 10178931 5365234 3673563 424762

00121-2316-50 HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE & ACETAMINOPHEN  
ORAL SOLUTION 7.5 mg/325 mg 15 mL/50 cs 10250439 5678396 1574870 221796

00121-1036-40 HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE & HOMATROPINE METHYL 
BROMIDE ORAL SOLUTION 5 mg/1.5 mg 5 mL/40 cs 5938170 10291631 2975894 412932

00121-1012-95 LACOSAMIDE ORAL SOLUTION, DF 50 mg 5 mL/10 cs 10279351 5842786 2811800 275784

00121-2024-95 LACOSAMIDE ORAL SOLUTION, DF 100 mg 10 mL/10 cs 10279344 5842794 2811818 275792

00121-3036-95 LACOSAMIDE ORAL SOLUTION, DF 150 mg 15 mL/10 cs 10280087 5843537 2811610 277863

00121-4048-95 LACOSAMIDE ORAL SOLUTION, DF 200 mg 20 mL/10 cs 10280093 5843529 2811602 277871

00121-4577-40 LACTULOSE SOLUTION USP, AF, SF 10 g 15 mL/40 cs 10173910 5327259 3641685 327395

00121-1154-40 LACTULOSE SOLUTION USP, AF, SF 20 g 30 mL/40 cs 10172799 5321062 3618881 879718

00121-1154-00 LACTULOSE SOLUTION USP, AF, SF 20 g 30 mL/100 cs 10172723 5317250 3618899 879734

00121-4799-40 LEVETIRACETAM ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, DF, LF, SF 500 mg 5 mL/40 cs 10183527 5402631 3733904 189787

00121-4799-50 LEVETIRACETAM ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, DF, LF, SF 500 mg 5 mL/50 cs 10260104 5668116 1559707 221135

UNIT-DOSE PRODUCTS

AF, alcohol free; DF, dye free; GF, gluten free; LF, lactose free; PF, preservative free; SF, sugar free.
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NDC PRODUCT STRENGTH CUP/CASE SIZE CENCORA CARDINAL McKESSON MORRIS DICKSON
GTIN PRODUCT 

BARCODE
GTIN CASE   
BARCODE

00121-1598-20 LEVETIRACETAM ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, DF, LF, SF 1,000 mg 10 mL/20 cs 10276444 5822176 2669976 241570

00121-4950-40 LIDOCAINE VISCOUS 2% ORAL TOPICAL SOLUTION USP, AF, DF, SF 2% 15 mL/40 cs 10287060 5905096 2909000 356089

00121-1760-30 MAG-AL LIQUID, AF, DF, SF 1200 mg/1200 mg/ 
5 mL 30 mL/100 cs 10058752 3548351 1268416 524710

00121-1761-30 MAG-AL PLUS with SIMETHICONE, AF, DF, SF 1200 mg/1200 mg/ 
120 mg/5 mL 30 mL/100 cs 10058753 3548369 1269562 524728

00121-1762-30 MAG-AL PLUS XS with SIMETHICONE, AF, DF, SF 2400 mg/2400 mg/ 
240 mg/5 mL 30 mL/100 cs 10058755 3548377 1271477 524736

l 00121-1038-40 MEGESTROL ACETATE ORAL SUSPENSION USP, AF, DF 400 mg 10 mL/40 cs 6050728 10303294 3056421 3056421

l 00121-1038-00 MEGESTROL ACETATE ORAL SUSPENSION USP, AF, DF 400 mg 10 mL/100 cs 6050736 1030325 3056439 3056439

00121-1576-10 METOCLOPRAMIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, SF 10 mg 10 mL/100 cs 10034539 3644820 1641166 617837

00121-0431-30 MILK of MAGNESIA 8% SUSPENSION USP, AF, DF, SF 2400 mg 30 mL/100 cs 10038126 1216654 1715671 370569

00121-0940-00 MILK of MAGNESIA CONCENTRATE 24% SUSPENSION, AF, DF 2400 mg 10 mL/100 cs 10264735 5766175 2391159 148049

l 00121-4955-94 MORPHINE SULFATE ORAL SOLUTION, AF, SF 10 mg/5 mL 5 mL/30 cs 10302993 6053292 3057635 760967

00121-0868-50 NYSTATIN ORAL SUSPENSION USP 500,000 units 5 mL/50 cs 10251822 5672472 2325884 912717

00121-0868-00 NYSTATIN ORAL SUSPENSION USP 500,000 units 5 mL/100 cs 10238346 5660873 1557370 438135

00121-4827-40 OXYCODONE HYDROCHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, SF 5 mg 5 mL/40 cs 10229735 5552831 3972981 771907

00121-4827-50 OXYCODONE HYDROCHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, SF 5 mg 5 mL/50 cs 10260140 5650155 2350478 221655

00121-0942-50 PHENOBARBITAL ORAL SOLUTION USP 20 mg 5 mL /50 cs 10263758 5757356 2378339 141457

00121-1884-50 PHENOBARBITAL ORAL SOLUTION USP 30 mg 7.5 mL /50 cs 10263528 5757364 2378404 141309

UNIT-DOSE PRODUCTS

AF, alcohol free; DF, dye free; GF, gluten free; LF, lactose free; PF, preservative free; SF, sugar free. l = NDC Change       |       t = New Product Launch
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NDC PRODUCT STRENGTH CUP/CASE SIZE CENCORA CARDINAL McKESSON MORRIS DICKSON
GTIN PRODUCT 

BARCODE
GTIN CASE   
BARCODE

00121-2826-50 PHENOBARBITAL ORAL SOLUTION USP 60 mg 15 mL /50 cs 10263595 5757372 2378412 141432

00121-4948-94 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP 10%, SF 20 mEq per 15 mL 15 mL/30 cs 10278955 5840905 2807428 275941

00121-4948-40 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP 10%, SF 20 mEq per 15 mL 15 mL/40 cs 10277767 5835012 2689636 263772

00121-4948-50 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP 10%, SF 20 mEq per 15 mL 15 mL/50 cs 10278875 5840913 2807436  275958

00121-4948-80 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP 10%, SF 20 mEq per 15 mL 15 mL/80 cs 10278886 5840921 2807444 275974

00121-4948-00 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP 10%, SF 20 mEq per 15 mL 15 mL/100 cs 10278743 5835038 2691095 264077

00121-1896-40 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP 10%, SF 40 mEq per 30 mL 30 mL/40 cs 10278310 5835020 2689552 263863

00121-1896-50 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP 10%, SF 40 mEq per 30 mL 30 mL/50 cs 10278970 5840939 2807451 275081

00121-1896-00 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP 10%, SF 40 mEq per 30 mL 30 mL/100 cs 10278324 5835046 2689529 264275

00121-4759-50 PREDNISOLONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE ORAL SOLUTION, AF, DF, 
GF, LF 15 mg/5 mL 5 mL/50 cs 10287585 5910799 2849800 364786

00121-0908-40 PROPRANOLOL HYDROCHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION, SF 20 mg 5 mL /40 cs 10263009 5754874 2369056 136952

66689-0406-10 PYRIDOSTIGMINE BROMIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP 60 mg/5 mL 5 mL/10 cs 10232422 5592274 2867281 887240 N/A N/A

00121-4967-40 SENNA SYRUP, AF, DF 8.8 mg/5 mL 5 mL/40 cs 10267145 5779756 2607448 212647

00121-4722-15 SENNA SYRUP, AF, DF 528 mg/15 mL 15 mL/40 cs 10000240 5599444 1641653 526731

00121-0595-00 SODIUM CITRATE and CITRIC ACID ORAL SOLUTION  
USP, AF, DF, SF

1500 mg/ 
1002 mg 15 mL/100 cs 10174916 5352265 3647559 597047

00121-1190-00 SODIUM CITRATE and CITRIC ACID ORAL SOLUTION  
USP, AF, DF, SF

3000 mg/ 
2004 mg 30 mL/100 cs 10174917 5352273 3647542 597211

00121-0974-94 SUCRALFATE SUSPENSION, AF, SF 1 g 10 mL/30 cs 10272474 5807607 2646636 249656

UNIT-DOSE PRODUCTS

AF, alcohol free; DF, dye free; GF, gluten free; LF, lactose free; PF, preservative free; SF, sugar free.
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NDC PRODUCT STRENGTH CUP/CASE SIZE CENCORA CARDINAL McKESSON MORRIS DICKSON
GTIN PRODUCT 

BARCODE
GTIN CASE   
BARCODE

00121-0974-40 SUCRALFATE SUSPENSION, AF, SF 1 g 10 mL/40 cs 10272446 5807615 2646628 249672

00121-0974-50 SUCRALFATE SUSPENSION, AF, SF 1 g 10 mL/50 cs 10273600 5807623 2646602 249706

00121-0974-00 SUCRALFATE SUSPENSION, AF, SF 1 g 10 mL/100 cs 10272520 5807631 2646594 249847

00121-0853-40 SULFAMETHOXAZOLE AND TRIMETHOPRIM  
ORAL SUSPENSION USP

800 mg/ 
160 mg 20 mL/40 cs 10192017 5491535 3461472 496620

00121-4820-40 THEOPHYLLINE ORAL SOLUTION USP, SF 80 mg 15 mL/40 cs 10180544 5388582 3696499 050864

00121-4675-40 VALPROIC ACID ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF 250 mg 5 mL/40 cs 10179415 5377627 3684172 454629

00121-4675-00 VALPROIC ACID ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF 250 mg 5 mL/100 cs 10179417 5377635 3683612 628693

00121-1350-00 VALPROIC ACID ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF 500 mg 10 mL/100 cs 10179416 5377643 3683638 634105

UNIT-DOSE PRODUCTS

AF, alcohol free; DF, dye free; GF, gluten free; LF, lactose free; PF, preservative free; SF, sugar free.
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NDC PRODUCT STRENGTH
BOTTLE/ 
CASE SIZE

CENCORA CARDINAL MCKESSON
MORRIS  

DICKSON
GTIN PRODUCT 

BARCODE
GTIN CASE  
BARCODE

00121-0646-16 AMANTADINE HCL ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, DF, SF 50 mg/5 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10036132 2386084 2433928 746099

66689-0735-05 ARIPIPRAZOLE ORAL SOLUTION 1 mg/mL 150 mL/12 cs 10236426 5653241 2887271 880708 N/A N/A

00121-0956-08 ATOVAQUONE ORAL SUSPENSION USP, DF, LF 750 mg/5 mL 210 mL/12 cs 5982939 10298961 3025616 604561

00121-0933-04 BROMPHENIRAMINE MALEATE, PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE, 
& DEXTROMETHORPHAN HYDROBROMIDE SYRUP, AF

2 mg/10 mg/ 
30 mg/5 mL 4 oz/24 cs 10265741 5775556 2600914 228577

00121-0933-16 BROMPHENIRAMINE MALEATE, PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HYDROCHLORIDE, 
& DEXTROMETHORPHAN HYDROBROMIDE SYRUP, AF

2 mg/10 mg/ 
30 mg/5 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10265724 5775564 2600922 228528

00121-0766-16 CALCIUM CARBONATE ORAL SUSPENSION, AF, SF 1250 mg/5 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10036665 3912961 1975374 746271

00121-0874-16 CETIRIZINE HCL ORAL SOLUTION, USP, DF 1 mg/mL 16 oz/12 cs 10286990 5905476 2899813 334300

00121-0874-04 CETIRIZINE HCL ORAL SOLUTION, USP, DF 1 mg/mL 120 mL/12 cs 5929211 10289925 2965119 TBD

00121-1025-08 CIMETIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION, GF, LF, SF 300 mg/5 mL 8 oz/12 cs 5965694 10296071 3010733 567222

66689-0327-02 DIGOXIN ORAL SOLUTION USP, DF, SF 0.05 mg/mL 60 mL 10230435 5637889 2887354 787648 N/A N/A

00121-0670-16 ETHOSUXIMIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF 250 mg/5 mL 16 oz/6 cs 10054551 3109238 2723542 253989

00121-0654-02 FLUPHENAZINE HCL ELIXIR USP 2.5 mg/5 mL 60 mL/6 cs 10022275 2513661 1782929 746115

00121-0654-16 FLUPHENAZINE HCL ELIXIR USP 2.5 mg/5 mL 16 oz/1 cs 10231467 2513679 1783539 789602

00121-0653-04 FLUPHENAZINE HCL ORAL SOLUTION USP (CONCENTRATE), DF, SF 5 mg/1 mL 4 oz/6 cs 10006661 2521698 1227990 526665

00121-1067-16 GABAPENTIN ORAL SOLUTIONAL, DF 250 mg/5 mL 470 mL/12 cs 5995956 10301286 3041092 TBD

00121-0775-04 GUAIFENESIN AND CODEINE PHOSPHATE ORAL SOLUTION  
USP, AF, SF 100/10 mg/5 mL 4 oz/12 cs 10051571 3868544 1879584 705681

00121-0775-16 GUAIFENESIN AND CODEINE PHOSPHATE ORAL SOLUTION  
USP, AF, SF 100/10 mg/5 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10051574 3868551 1878719 746305

BOTTLE PRODUCTS

AF, alcohol free; DF, dye free; GF, gluten free; LF, lactose free; PF, preservative free; SF, sugar free.
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NDC PRODUCT STRENGTH
BOTTLE/ 
CASE SIZE

CENCORA CARDINAL MCKESSON
MORRIS  

DICKSON
GTIN PRODUCT 

BARCODE
GTIN CASE  
BARCODE

00121-0581-15 HALOPERIDOL ORAL SOLUTION USP (CONCENTRATE), AF, DF, SF 2 mg/mL 15 mL/24 cs 10257262 5699715 1599372 046318

00121-0581-04 HALOPERIDOL ORAL SOLUTION USP (CONCENTRATE), AF, DF, SF 2 mg/mL 4 oz/12 cs 10042836 2202398 1652890 454892

00121-1034-16 HYDROXYZINE HYDROCHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION, USP 10 mg/5 mL 473 mL/12 cs 5955521 5955521 3001039 TBD

66689-0113-08 INSTA-CHAR IN AN AQUEOUS BASE (UNFLAVORED, ADULT),  
AF, DF, PF 25 g 8 oz/25 cs 5960596 10295625 3007895 561340 N/A

66689-0114-08 INSTA-CHAR IN AN AQUEOUS BASE (CHERRY FLAVORED, ADULT), 
AF 25 g 8 oz/25 cs 5960604 10295781 3007903 561415 N/A

66689-0115-08 INSTA-CHAR IN AN SORBITOL BASE (CHERRY FLAVORED, ADULT), 
AF, SF 25 g 8 oz/25 cs 5960612 10295774 3007911 561456 N/A

00121-0873-16 LACTULOSE SOLUTION USP, AF, DF, SF 10 g/15 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10233764 5600903 1523778 894402

00121-0873-32 LACTULOSE SOLUTION USP, AF, DF, SF 10 g/15 mL 32 oz/6 cs 10234134 5600911 1523802 894410

00121-0799-16 LEVETIRACETAM ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, DF, LF, SF 500 mg/5 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10160686 5223060 3499092 571158

00121-0972-51 LIDOCAINE HCL TOPICAL SOLUTION 4%, DF, SF 40 mg/mL 50 mL/12 cs 10281221 5861182 2832400 300376

00121-0950-03 LIDOCAINE HCL 2% VISCOUS SOLUTION, USP, AF, DF, SF 2% 100 mL/12 cs 5929229 10289968 2965127 TBD

00121-0770-01 LORAZEPAM ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, DF, SF 2 mg/1 mL 1 oz/12 cs 10157976 4344073 1172733 539775

66689-318-16 METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION, DF, PF 500 mg/5 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10276101 5821574 2888030 TBD

66689-0307-08 MYCOPHENOLATE MOFETIL FOR ORAL SUSPENSION 200 mg/mL 175 mL 10212123 5519509 2883254 588178

00121-0678-16 NORTRIPTYLINE HYDROCHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP, DF, SF 10 mg/5 mL 16 oz/6 cs 10044466 2993707 1299601 528364

00121-0868-02 NYSTATIN ORAL SUSPENSION USP 500,000 units/5 mL 60 mL/24 cs 10238162 5660204 1557347 164673

00121-0868-16 NYSTATIN ORAL SUSPENSION USP 500,000 units/5 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10238163 5660212 1557339 393249

BOTTLE PRODUCTS

AF, alcohol free; DF, dye free; GF, gluten free; LF, lactose free; PF, preservative free; SF, sugar free.
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NDC PRODUCT STRENGTH
BOTTLE/ 
CASE SIZE

CENCORA CARDINAL MCKESSON
MORRIS  

DICKSON
GTIN PRODUCT 

BARCODE
GTIN CASE  
BARCODE

00121-0942-16 PHENOBARBITAL ORAL SOLUTION USP 20 mg/5 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10262919 5753306 2381275 199323

00121-0948-16 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP 10%, DF, SF 20 mEq per 15 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10277961 5833306 2689453 264424

00121-2847-16 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE ORAL SOLUTION USP 20% 40 mEq per 15 mL 16 oz/6 cs 10281164 5856398 2832459 300657

00121-0676-16 POTASSIUM CITRATE and CITRIC ACID ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, SF 1100/334 mg/5 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10166776 2752103 1178151 746131

00121-0885-08 PREDNISOLONE ORAL SOLUTION USP 15 mg/5 mL 240 mL/12 cs 10282442 5872502 2849768 TBD

00121-0885-16 PREDNISOLONE ORAL SOLUTION USP 15 mg/5 mL 480 mL/12 cs 10282369 5872510 2849800 TBD

00121-0773-08 PREDNISOLONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE ORAL SOLUTION, AF, DF 10 mg/5 mL 8 oz/12 cs 10174462 5462247 3631728 962951

00121-0759-08 PREDNISOLONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE ORAL SOLUTION, AF, DF 15 mg/5 mL 8 oz/12 cs 10004635 3666229 1648823 746172

00121-0777-08 PREDNISOLONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE ORAL SOLUTION, AF, DF 20 mg/5 mL 8 oz/12 cs 10174463 5462254 3631744 962969

00121-1070-16 PROMETHAZINE DM ORAL SOLUTION 6.25 mg-15 mg/5 mL 473 mL/12 cs 6000012 10301010 3039765 696633

00121-1854-16 PROMETHAZINE PLAIN ORAL SOLUTION 6.25 mg/5 mL 473 mL/12 cs 6046528 10302171 3053501 TBD

00121-0722-08 SENNA SYRUP, AF, DF 176 mg/5 mL 8 oz/12 cs 10024277 3634334 1876796 044198

66689-0347-02 SIROLIMUS ORAL SOLUTION 1 mg/1 mL 60 mL  10211245 5513296 2887909 572248 N/A N/A

00121-0595-16 SODIUM CITRATE and CITRIC ACID ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF, DF, SF 500/334 mg/5 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10034175 2117737 1726603 370213

66689-0305-16 SUCRALFATE ORAL SUSPENSION 1 g/10 mL 414 mL 10266382 5776117 2883270 208918 N/A N/A

00121-0854-16 SULFATRIM™ PEDIATRIC SUSPENSION 200/40 mg/5 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10190325 5466750 3982600 392183

00121-0820-16 THEOPHYLLINE ORAL SOLUTION, SF 80 mg/15 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10191932 5369400 2381259 980029

BOTTLE PRODUCTS

AF, alcohol free; DF, dye free; GF, gluten free; LF, lactose free; PF, preservative free; SF, sugar free.
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BOTTLE PRODUCTS

NDC PRODUCT STRENGTH
BOTTLE/ 
CASE SIZE

CENCORA CARDINAL MCKESSON
MORRIS  

DICKSON
GTIN PRODUCT 

BARCODE
GTIN CASE  
BARCODE

00121-0677-16 TRICITRATES ORAL SOLUTION, AF, SF 550/500/334 mg/5 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10035347 2752111 1216753 746198

00121-0658-16 TRIHEXYPHENIDYL HCL ORAL SOLUTION USP, DF, SF 2 mg/5 mL 16 oz/6 cs 10024010 2578037 1897313 397901

00121-0675-85 VALPROIC ACID ORAL SOLUTION USP, AF 250 mg/5 mL 16 oz/12 cs 10260977 5745633 2354645 127092

NDC PRODUCT STRENGTH PACK/CASE SIZE CENCORA CARDINAL MCKESSON MORRIS DICKSON
GTIN PRODUCT 

BARCODE
GTIN CASE  
BARCODE

00121-0965-30 LACTULOSE POWDER, AF, DF, PF, SF 10 g 30 sachets/12 cs 5991286 10298069 2335867 507913

00121-1930-30 LACTULOSE POWDER, AF, DF, PF, SF 20 g 30 sachets/12 cs 5991294 10298241 2335859 507921

INJECTABLESPOWDERS

AF, alcohol free; DF, dye free; GF, gluten free; LF, lactose free; PF, preservative free; SF, sugar free.
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NDC PRODUCT STRENGTH PACK/CASE SIZE CENCORA CARDINAL MCKESSON MORRIS DICKSON
GTIN PRODUCT 

BARCODE
GTIN CASE  
BARCODE

00121-1019-30 BUPRENORPHINE SUBLINGUAL TABLETS 2 mg 30 ct/48 cs 10283244 5876958 2862944 TBD

00121-2038-30 BUPRENORPHINE SUBLINGUAL TABLETS 8 mg 30 ct/48 cs 10283270 5876966 2862977 TBD

00121-1018-30 BUPRENORPHINE & NALOXONE SUBLINGUAL 
TABLETS, AF, DF, SF 2 mg/0.5 mg 30 ct/48 cs 10282652 5869565 2848752 TBD

00121-2036-30 BUPRENORPHINE & NALOXONE SUBLINGUAL 
TABLETS, AF, DF, SF 8 mg/2 mg 30 ct/48 cs 10282519 5869573 2848745 TBD

CAPSULES & TABLETS

AF, alcohol free; DF, dye free; GF, gluten free; LF, lactose free; PF, preservative free; SF, sugar free.

INJECTABLES
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NDC PRODUCT STRENGTH PACK/CASE SIZE CENCORA CARDINAL MCKESSON MORRIS DICKSON
GTIN PRODUCT 

BARCODE
GTIN CASE  
BARCODE

00121-0970-30 4% LIDOCAINE TOPICAL PATCH 4% 30 patches per 
carton/6 cs 10291636 5938980 2975852 428110

TOPICAL PRODUCTS

NDC PRODUCT STRENGTH PACK/CASE SIZE CENCORA CARDINAL MCKESSON MORRIS DICKSON
GTIN PRODUCT 

BARCODE
GTIN CASE  
BARCODE

00121-0976-10 CEFOTETAN POWDER FOR INJECTION 1 g/10 mL 10 vials/carton 10290478 5914569 2932531 367714

00121-0977-10 CEFOTETAN POWDER FOR INJECTION 2 g/20 mL 10 vials/carton 10290467 5914577 2932564 367722

00121-2106-02 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE INJECTION 14 mg/2.8 mL (1 
mg/0.2 mL) 12 per Kit/36 cs 121210602 10296852 3014073 578021

00121-1035-55 LINCOMYCIN INJECTABLE, USP 3000 mg/10 mL 10 vials/carton 5950753 10293739 2993160 431742

00121-1072-55 OLANZAPINE FOR INJECTION 10 mg 2 mL/84 cs 6045819 10302711 769901 TBD

INJECTABLESINJECTABLES

AF, alcohol free; DF, dye free; GF, gluten free; LF, lactose free; PF, preservative free; SF, sugar free.
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PAI PRODUCT 
BARCODES
BARCODE GUIDE

Before beginning to test your scanner for barcode reading ability, please ensure that your scanner’s 
hardware and software has been updated to read the GS1-128 Databar Linear and 2D Datamatrix code.

TEST YOUR SCANNER
If your scanner does not display any numbers or fails to beep, contact 
your scanner supplier. Your scanner is not enabled to read the GS1-128 
Databar Linear or the 2D Datamatrix barcode symbol.

Scan the images below to test your scanner:

The scanner display should show: 
0100301210873164

NO PRODUCT FOUND!
If the scanner has been enabled to read GS1-128 Databar 
Linear, and the product does not appear in the database 
when it is scanned, contact your scanner supplier, pharmacy 
informatics team, or IT department to troubleshoot.

BARCODE QUALITY
Potential packaging defects:

• Smeared

• Smudged

• Faded

• Crosses the perforation

The scanner display should show:
0100301210873164211234567890121721063010AB12

THE BARCODE SYMBOLS

Case 2D Carton Bottle Cup

GS1 Datamatrix GS1 Datamatrix GS1 Datamatrix GS1-128 Linear

If your product database does not allow the storage of the 14-digit GTIN, programming will be required by your product data provider to 
extract the NDC or PAI ID from the GTIN. The format of the three-segmented numbers are as follows:

10-Digit NDC 11-Digit NDC

4-4-2 5-4-2

WHAT DOES THE DATA REFERENCE?

The encoded data follows GS1/HDA specifications. There are two-digit Application Identifiers (AIs) that will help GS1-128 compliant systems 
identify the information being read. PAI uses the following AI codes:

GTIN (14-digit) Serial Number (12 digits) Expiration Date (YYMMDD) Lot Number (4 digits)

01 21 17 10

WHAT IS A GTIN?

GTIN is an acronym for Global Trade Identification Number and is a 14-digit number. The GS1 assigns a prefix to a registered company which 
is used to create an item number. For drug products, the prefix includes the FDA-assigned labeler code:

GS1 Prefix GS1 NDC Labeler Code

030121 0121

For questions about how to purchase or any other information on products, call your PAI sales 
representative or contact customer service at 864-331-1832 or info@paipharma.com.
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PAI Pharma
1700 Perimeter Road
Greenville, SC 29605
paipharma.com


